In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the I_l QO3
msolvency (England &

Wales} Rules 2016 and

cetons oo 10n s NOtice of progress report in voluntary

192 of the Insclvency H .
Act 1986. thdlng up

Companies House

B

23/08/2017 #320
COMPANIES HOUSE

" RSAGRSAE
A29 14/07/2017 #77
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

compamros. [0 [0 [0 (210 (5170

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Charente Limited

hold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Matthew

Surname Gibson

E Liquidator’s address

Bulld|ng name/number 3 Hardman Street

|
Street }
|

Post town ‘ Spinningfields
County/Region | Manchester
oot [M[3] [3lA[T[ |
Country i
u Liquidator’s name @
Full forename(s) lan J 9 Other liquidator
Use this section to teil us about

Surname Gould another liguidator.
H Liguidator’s address ®
Building name/number ’ Two Snowhill og::e:'::c::x::ut; S
Street \ Birmingham another liquidator.

|
Post town | B4 6GA
County/Region
et | [ [ [
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

I Period of progress report

o oo Bl [2folils
e o blo lplol1ly

I Progress report

£1  The progress report is attached

ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sametwe

X MM Ao X

Signature date WW !6_!?— ’?’?’TF

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information n Important information
You do not have to give any contact information, but if All information on this form will appear on the
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record.

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

Contac: name E Where to send

(Comnany name BDO LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
|

|

|

|

|

address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

s 3 Hardman Street
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Post own Spinningfields

County/Region Manchester

[ M3 3 AT] | ﬂ Further information

Country

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

DX

feleshone 01618 177 500

Checklist This form is available in an

We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and nurnber match the
information held on the public Register.

(3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 04/17 Version 1.0




Charente Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 02/06/2016

Statement From 09/06/2011

of Affairs

ASSET REALISATIONS

To 01/06/2017

To 01/06/2017

Surplus from administration NIL 936,441.77
Book Debts NIL 14,000.00
Deferred consideration NIL 2,262,000.00
Charts disposal proceeds NIL 667,916.00
Bank Interest Gross 388.36 43,625.14
Bank Interest Net of Tax NIL 0.32
Car park rental NIL (333.34)
Settlement of various licence payment NIL 7 3,646.66
388.36 3,927,296.55
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 5,087.58 94,516.33
Office Holders Expenses NIL 133.09
Legal Fees NiL 104,452.08
Counsels fees NIL 2,450.26
Corporation Tax 902.39 9,975.82
Stationery & Postage 133.84 133.84
Statutory Advertising NIL 163.75
Bank Charges NIL 12.00
DT! Unclaimed Dividends ____NL ~ (607.60)
{6,123.81) (211,229.57)
UNSECURED CREDITORS

Trade & Expense Creditors 130.34 2,394.22
National Westminster Bank Plc NIL 40.98
Pensions Funds 264,823.00 3,713,628.85

(264,953.34)

(3,716,064.05})

2,93

(270,688.79)
REPRESENTED BY
Bank 1 - Current 4,912.20
Santander account 178.31
Trade Creditors (6,105.10)
vat Centrol Account 1,017.52

Note:

The statement of affairs figures were recorded in the prior Administration and the surplus of £936,441.77

transferred into the liquidation as shown above.

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Yer. 2012.10** NOTE: THIS CASE HAS UNPOSTED TRANSACTION ENTRIES **

06 July 2017 15:56



Tel: +44 (0)161 817 7500 3 Hardman Street
D Fax; +44 {0)161 817 7683 Spinningfields
www . bdo,co.uk Manchester

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS 11 July 2017

Our Ref: 00195626

Please ask for: Matthew Hamnett
Direct Dial: 0161 817 7663
Email: matthew.hamnett@bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Charente Limited - In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“the Company”)
Registered number: 00020570

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 and Rute 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {‘the Rules’) for the period
to 1 June 2017.

Professional information regarding the Liguidators

On 9 June 2011, Matthew Gibson (officeholder No: 9365) and Brian Hamblin were appointed Joint
Liquidators of the Company.

Foliowing Brian Hamblin’s retirement from PKF (UK} LLP, an Order was made in the High Court of
Justice on 1 June 2012 that Mr Hamblin be removed from office as Joint Liguidator of the
Company with immediate effect.

The Court further directed that Jonathan David Newell, a partner of PKF (UK) LLP, replace him
as Joint Liquidator of the Company. In accordance with the Order, notice of Mr Hamblin’s
replacement was published in the London Gazette on 11 June 2012 and he received his release
from office on 03 Juiy 2012, On 28 March 2013, the business and assets of PKF (UK) LLP
transferred to BDO LLP.

Please note that on 28 May 2014, an order was made by the High Court of Justice, Chancery
Division, Companies Court in London, No. 3691 of 2014 removing Jonathan David Newell as Joint
Liquidator of Charente Limited following his retirement from BDO LLP. The court order also
provided for lan James Gould to be appointed as Joint Liquidator of Charente Limited in place of
Jonathan David Newell. lan James Gould (officeholder No: 7866) is authorised and licensed by
the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales in the UK to act as an insolvency

practitioner.
Receipts and Payments

The only receipt in the period has been £388 of Bank Interest. Payments of £6,124 have been
paid by the Liquidators. These costs relate mainly to office holder fees plus corporation tax and
the circularisation of statutory reports.

BDO LLP, a UK limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales under number OC305127, is a member of BDO Intemational Limited, a UK company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms. A list of members' names is open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London ‘W1l TEU. BDO LLP is authorised and regulated by the Firancial Conduct Authority to conduct investrment business

o

Y,



IBDO

Prospects for Creditors
Secured Creditors

The only secured creditor is Glategny Court Limited, there are no monies outstanding to this
creditor.

Preferential creditors
There are no preferential creditors in this matter.
Unsecured creditors

Unsecured creditor claims received to date amount to £78,510,362 and it is unlikely any further
dividends witl be made.

During this reporting period the sum of £264,953 has been paid to all creditors whose claims have
previously been admitted. This amount includes a catch up dividend referred to in our previous

report. A total of £3,716,064 has now been distributed to creditors equating to 4.73p in the
pound.

Assets

There are no further assets that remain to be realised.

Future Prospects

The remaining matter in the liquidation is the recovery of the final VAT due to the Company and
to settle the final office holder costs (shown as Trade Creditors in the attached Receipts and
Payments account).

Once all matters are complete we will take steps to close the case.

Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where after 15 September 2003 the Company has
granted to a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the
Company must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Company has not
granted a floating charge to any creditor after the 15 September 2003 and consequently there
will be no prescribed part in this liquidation.

Liquidators' Remuneration

Pursuant to the Rules, the Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance
with Rule 18.16. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and the staff have spent attending to
matters in the liquidation; and/or



IBDO

(3} as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.
The creditors have already approved the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration on a time cost basis.

To date, time costs of £113,226 have accrued. We enclose the schedules analysing the time costs
which records the work undertaken since appointment and for the period since the last annual
report the sum of £8,147. As you can see the schedules detail the time recorded on the prior
recording system of PKF (UK) LLP and more recently BDO LLP. During this reporting period the
sum of £5,088 has been drawn bringing the total drawn during the liquidation tc £94,516.

The document “A creditors’ guide to liquidators’ fees”, has previously been issued but should
you require a further copy please contact this office.

Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements. No
category 1 disbursements have been incurred in this reporting period.

Liquidators often charge expenses for example postage, stationery, photocopying charges,
telephone and fax costs, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of a specific case.
Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the creditors, before
they can be drawn and these are known as category 2 disbursements.

The policy of BDO LLP, effective from 1 July 2003, is not to recharge any expense which is not a
specific cost to the case, with the exception of the cost of travel where staff use either their
own vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a
charge of 45p per mile is raised which is in line with the Inland Revenue Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff.

No disbursements have accrued or been paid during the period of this report.
Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidation. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional /fees.

The Insolvency Service has estabtished a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with the response from me then vyou should visit https://www.gov.uk/complain-about-
insolvency-practitioner where you will find further information on how you may pursue the
comptaint.



IBDO

The joint office-holders are bound by the insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:
http://www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Matthew Hamnett at
0161 817 7663.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of
Charente Limited

Mo

Matthew Gibson

Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK

Enc



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-hotder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration} set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b), (c}
or (d) or a final report under rule 18.14—

(a) a secured creditor;

(b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

(¢) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

(2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

(3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) providing all of the information requested,
{b) providing some of the information requested; or
{c) declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

(a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

(8} An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
(a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
(b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

(7) The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rutes 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

(c} the expenses incurred by the office-hotder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

(a) a secured creditor,

(b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
(ii) the permission of the court, or

{c} in a members’ voluntary winding up—

{i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or



IBDO

(ii) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

(3) The apptication by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or

(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt'’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks fust.

5 An order under paragraph (4)(b) or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
retevant report.
(6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) uUnless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4)}(b) or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



£ s

42114

00T

9957

0’66

€851

$691

LS

0’66

TH AY

| Jo | dFeg

SEI90'T9 19)0], pusan

000 pan

00°LOT SIUNUIEINGSICT IO

00°0 ssuadxy [RLIEIRIAG

SEPSHIS se'e9l 16100 19N

— SUSTIT o1 SE080' 519 __mn._sm_m R8T _ _’3.:& ozt [__ §9°LPSTE 01871 _ _ SE066'TL  S§9T
[T3TTR] 00'91 05°181'8 0091
SESIL $L°TL 05°L69 0s°F 0°861'T o1z sUeLel | sos orthr or
$6808°L so'8e os'soc'e | osee sroory | srst
50°690°C2 00°98 00°€91 001 orizy't 8L 059zl | soee SUTSHL s1'e
0066 00’ 00°66 001
006291 059 0069t | o5y
06°T08'S1 50°€6 SISTI'L oLl swsoo'y | svig STEPOl 568 or'1rs oTr sse96'9 | seLe 0L E9L' 08's
sL97T1 123 STPL 500 osTs1'l 057
STt §L7 $TIUL s1t
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ 3
! o EIn] Sanog (w01 sinoyy eI smoy EioL. sinoj eoL sanoH eI, simoy
HOLVHLSININGY HADVNVIA
TYLOL GNVAD AAVIS HAHLO AOLVALSININGY HOINAS LNVISISSV HADVNVIN MANLAVS

o M

ainse[) pus uonnqLysiq
2wmyaoday |

Swire) J01paa]) 'H

SINEW pamay RuipeL] 'y
Bunpra/uonesneay 9aEsy g
UOUELSIUINPY [842U30) (]
Adayei)g pur Jutsuwg -y

waumoddy uo sdag g

uonydirdsag

L10T/90/10 93 £107/90/T0 WoLq por1ag 3y) 10} apqedyddy sajey pue padisy) dwi] jJo Arewwing

97956100

uonEpINbI] uj - P AUy

JUIWUBISSY JO BN



$50L

0587

0'00¢

19l

LY AV

| Jo | adeq

00'8€8'6 [®10] puesn
00’ Py
00°0 SIUIWASINGSIC] IO
00'0 RN S RLING FESRETY
00'8ER'6 or'1r IsieL JaN
0£8LI 0Tz _ _2._2._ sI'11 __S.EN 051 _ _ 00°c0L 0s'c 4 _ 0L'506'S 807 _ _ oRRIST 07T
A i BILIP'Y 00T
0§'795'€ I 05°795°c 0571
80'sT1°L 5L 00'sTI'L SLE
0§ EEL'E S1°€7 0£8LI 0T oT1ET" SI'Ll 09°'L6T 051 06'L0L 05'€ 0T8I 09y 08°101 0T’
3 3 3 ¥ ¥ ¥ ki
[eng $INOH mel EINOEL reof SO €101 SINOH o1 §1n0H reag SINOR] e107 sImop{
HOLYHLSININGY HIDVNYI
TY10L ANYHD AA¥LS HAH10 HOLVALSININGY HOINES LNVLSISSY WAD¥YNYIN HINIHYL

AL M

duysoday |

unwy Jipal’y ‘4

UOLBSIUIWPY [BI3UIL) (]

uapdudsag

LI0Z/90/10 03 91HT/90/T0 Wodf poLId ] 2y} Lo dqednddy sapey pue padiey)y swi] jo Liewung

97956100

uonepinbrry v - pr yuarey)

1UIWUSISSY JO IWBN



26082 B0°1IE14 yTIE  emeTes 89YZ  SLIEL'S STOvYL  SLYPT'RZ 1225 L0'699'gL
0zF  OoY'LoL 080 oTez 000 oo 08t  OTEL9 000 Q00 Buiodey fenuuy
06'L  Ot'009 000 00D 000 goa 0600  oco 08t 0¥ 009 suaby yym Butsery
0T’ 09'6L8°2 000, 000 000 000 000 000 0Ll 09'8.8'2 SOIADY [RIBUID
5P ovees 000 000 000 000 08'e  O¥'lgL S0 00LEE SSWIIY UOIsLiag
9Ly §6°.09 §8'2  cEeel 000 000 000 000 05 COPib sousndwos Aioyniels
iz TLEOL'S BFZL /P08 000 000 S8 §e209'L 08’8 06'v0S'L UONEASIUNLDY [Brauss
05L 05108 oo oLy 00 oo OrL  08'oeg"y 000 0¢o Juspuodsalior) jefia
TV A aie oL goe 000 000 oo 000 a0 Guipung 2 soueinsy;
S8 §gesl G0  STWL 0oy ooo o't Olosg 000 Q00 Buipel [ wswiuoddy 1504
S4BT 085298 0ro0 AP 000 o0C SG'€ 00689 OlL'sZ  09'lse'L SuolesiBIY 1989y IO
S¥'9Y  012€5'8 000 00D 00z 00'voZ Shvr  DL99T'8 000 000 UCHES(IEBY 1993y pax]y
02'ST  S6'68%'F 0zl 0996 oL 0Zoss S0l §92TL'E gL 0gbRS SYpal] BRUaBelg UON
SEY  §¢°196 000 000 000 Qo0 ey &E'l96 000 000 SI0JpalD painosg Afney
090  08°%Z) 000 000 000 090 090  ogszL 000 Q00 Mo 9861 YA
oOL'lL 089062 SB'0  $B'AE 000 000 00'9L  09'B0R'Z ST0  gzeg Sapnger| Xe | SI9poH sou0
S8'ZL  08'Zhe') ago  ov'eg g0l OTzeel 04C¢  0e0EL 080 0£98l SUSRNAINSI] R SpuepiAl]
SLLy  99°ibL's W8le  YOEre'e ELY  gt¥zo 0L0r  ol'ozl'e 10 gLLe) Areseussy uogouny Bupaiyses
oL’z oLiee 0z0  ors 00 000 08'L  0STLE 000 000 Bulig @ sepewwng sy
0TSZ 088L8Y 090 oZ'ee 000 coC 09'%T  090BL'Y 000 000 Bupanyuop g Bunuey
S¥L  0TYSeZ 000 000 00a uod oo 000 L 0TPSE'R Malnvy JeBeusy JouagusuTed
SINOH  (Fl3uncwy  smoy  (unowy  snoy (3) Junowry snoy  {(Fwnowy  snoy  (3)unowy syse],
€813 y93 1213 £613 8873 noy Jad 1809 abereny
lorensiuupy
Mol juEsissy [ 0B RSIUNUpY dojueg | lospusdng Jabeuep Jorsanq / Jeupyey BpRID
uogepinbi u] - py] spualeysn ov.iGLov Jualio

£+0¢/90/1.0 0} siojepinbr juor 4o Jusunuodde aUy 2aUIS SISOD BLIIL SISPIOH DY JO SISKBUY BdlS




Charente Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 09/06/2011

Statement From 02/06/2016

of Affairs To 01/06/2017 To 01/06/2017
ASSET REALISATIONS

Surplus from administration NIL 936,441.77
Book Debts NIL 14,000.00
Deferred consideration NIL 2,262,000.00
Charts disposal proceeds NIL 667,916.00
Bank Interest Gross 388.36 43,625.14
Bank Interest Net of Tax NIL 0.32
Car park rental NIL (333.34)
Settlement of various licence payment __NIL _3,646.66
388.36 3,927,296.55

COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 5,087.58 94,516.33
Office Holders Expenses NIL 133.09
Legal Fees NIL 104,452.08
Counsels fees NIL 2,450.26
Corporation Tax 902.39 9,975.82
Stationery & Postage 133.84 133.84
Statutory Advertising NIL 163.75
Bank Charges NIiL 12.00
DTl Unclaimed Dividends NI (607.60)
(6,123.81) {211,229.57)

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors 130.34 2,394.22
National Westminster Bank Plc NIL 40.98
Pensions Funds 264,823.00 3,713,628.85

 (264,953.34)

(3,716,064.05)

(270,688.79) 2.93

REPRESENTED BY
Bank 1 - Current 4,912.20
Santander account 178.31
Trade Creditors (6,105.10)
Vat Control Account 1,017.52
2.93

Note:

The statement of affairs figures were recorded in the prior Administration and the surplus of £936,441.77

transferred into the liquidation as shown above.

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10** NOTE: THIS CASE HAS UNPOSTED TRANSACTION ENTRIES **

06 July 2017 16:08



